

## CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT NOTICE OF INTENT TO FILL PROS COMMISSION AND PROS COMMISSION ALTERNATE VACANCIES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Cambria Community Services District ("CCSD") is accepting applications to fill one (1) seat on the PROS Commission and one (1) PROS Commission Alternate seat. Applicants must live and be registered to vote within the CCSD boundaries. The CCSD Board of Directors will consider all applications and appoint PROS commissioners to a four-year term at the Regular Board meeting on May 18, 2023, commencing at 1:00 P.M. in a hybrid, in-person/virtual format. Members of the public may participate and provide public comment on agenda items during the meeting in person at the Veterans' Memorial Hall at 1000 Main Street, Cambria CA, 93428, by joining the Zoom meeting, or by submitting written public comment to the Administrative Analyst at <u>boardcomment@cambriacsd.org</u>.

PROS Commission and PROS Commission Alternate applications can be delivered to the Cambria Community Services District office drop boxes located at 1316 Tamsen Street, Suite 201, Cambria, California 93428, mailed to Cambria Community Services District, Attention: Haley Dodson, PO Box 65 Cambria, CA 93428 or emailed to Haley Dodson (hdodson@cambriacsd.org). All applications must be received no later than May 10, 2023 at 5:00 p.m.

Haley Dodson Administrative Analyst – HR & IT Dated: April 27, 2023 and May 4, 2023